

TOWNSHIP OF LOWER MERION
2019 Storm and Sanitary Sewer Lining
Contract Number: 4652-4718-4719-4742-19-20 (A)
Bids Received: July 2, 2019 - 11:00 AM

	Bidders	IPR Northeast, LLC			Standard Pipe Services, LLC			SAK Constriction, LLC			Mr. Rehab, Inc.		
Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit price	Total	Qty	Unit price	Total	Qty	Unit price	Total	Qty	Unit price	Total
1	8" Cleaning and Televising. Price complete in place, per linear foot (CIP 4718)	3,200	\$ 5.75	\$ 18,400.00	3,200	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,600.00	3,200	\$ 6.00	\$ 19,200.00	3,200	\$ 3.72	\$ 11,904.00
2	8" Pipe Lining. Price complete per linear foot (CIP 4718)	3,200	\$ 31.50	\$ 100,800.00	3,200	\$ 38.00	\$ 121,600.00	3,200	\$ 42.00	\$ 134,400.00	3,200	\$ 40.29	\$ 128,928.00
3	10" Cleaning and Televising. Price complete in place, per linear foot. (CIP 4718)	280	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,470.00	280	\$ 3.00	\$ 840.00	280	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,680.00	280	\$ 3.72	\$ 1,041.60
4	10" Pipe Lining. Price complete in place, per linear foot (CIP 4718)	280	\$ 70.00	\$ 19,600.00	280	\$ 41.00	\$ 11,480.00	280	\$ 120.00	\$ 33,600.00	280	\$ 40.29	\$ 11,281.20
5	Lateral Reinstatement. Price complete in place per each. (CIP 4718)	85	\$ 135.00	\$ 11,475.00	85	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,625.00	85	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,125.00	85	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,000.00
6	Interceptor Cleaning and Televising. Price complete in place per linear foot (CIP 4742)	3,225	\$ 7.50	\$ 24,187.50	3,225	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,900.00	3,225	\$ 10.00	\$ 32,250.00	3,225	\$ 6.01	\$ 19,382.25
7	Interceptor Pipe Lining. Price complete in place per linear foot (CIP 4742)	3,225	\$ 44.50	\$ 143,512.50	3,225	\$ 50.00	\$ 161,250.00	3,225	\$ 48.00	\$ 154,800.00	3,225	\$ 61.99	\$ 199,917.75
8	18" CMP Cleaning and Televising. Price complete in place per linear foot (CM-1013) (CIP 4652)	375	\$ 11.50	\$ 4,312.50	375	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,875.00	375	\$ 38.00	\$ 14,250.00	375	\$ 6.01	\$ 2,253.75
9	18" CMP Lining. Price complete in place per linear foot (CM-1013) (CIP 4652)	375	\$ 81.00	\$ 30,375.00	375	\$ 95.00	\$ 35,625.00	375	\$ 60.00	\$ 22,500.00	375	\$ 155.88	\$ 58,455.00
10	8" Cleaning and Televising. Price complete in place, per linear foot (CM-1014) (CIP 4718)	661	\$ 4.75	\$ 3,139.75	661	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,983.00	661	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,296.50	661	\$ 3.72	\$ 2,458.92
11	8" Pipe Lining. Price complete in place per linear foot (CM-1014) (CIP 4706)	661	\$ 35.00	\$ 23,135.00	661	\$ 38.00	\$ 25,118.00	661	\$ 30.00	\$ 19,830.00	661	\$ 40.29	\$ 26,631.69
12	Lateral Reinstatement. Price complete in place per each (CM-1014) (CIP 4706)	4	\$ 135.00	\$ 540.00	4	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	4	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
	Total Bid Price			\$ 380,947.25			\$ 393,396.00			\$ 439,031.50			\$ 480,054.16
Item No.	DESCRIPTION Contingency												
C-1	Lateral Grouting. Price complete in place per each. (CIP 4706 / CIP 4718)	5	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	5	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5,250.00	5	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
C-2	Point Repair. Price complete in place per each. (CIP 4706 / CIP 4718)	5	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	5	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	5	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	5	\$ 6,600.53	\$ 33,002.65
	Total Contingency Price			\$ 18,000.00			\$ 15,000.00			\$ 16,250.00			\$ 35,002.65
	TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT			\$ 398,947.25			\$ 408,396.00			\$ 455,281.50			\$ 515,056.81

TOWNSHIP OF LOWER MERION
2019 Storm and Sanitary Sewer Lining
Contract Number: 4652-4719-4742-19-20 (A)
Bids Received: July 2, 2019 - 11:00 AM

Item No.	Bidders	North American Pipeline Services, LLC			AM-Liner East, Inc.			Insituform Technologies, LLC			National Water Main Cleaning Company			Abel Recon		
	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit price	Total	Qty	Unit price	Total	Qty	Unit price	Total	Qty	Unit price	Total	Qty	Unit price	Total
1	8" Cleaning and Televising. Price complete in place, per linear foot (CIP 4718)	3,200	\$ 6.00	\$ 19,200.00	3,200	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,000.00	3,200	\$ 6.00	\$ 19,200.00	3,200	\$ 4.75	\$ 15,200.00	3,200	\$ 5.85	\$ 18,720.00
2	8" Pipe Lining. Price complete per linear foot (CIP 4718)	3,200	\$ 44.00	\$ 140,800.00	3,200	\$ 39.90	\$ 127,680.00	3,200	\$ 41.00	\$ 131,200.00	3,200	\$ 49.00	\$ 156,800.00	3,200	\$ 53.05	\$ 169,760.00
3	10" Cleaning and Televising. Price complete in place, per linear foot. (CIP 4718)	280	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,400.00	280	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,400.00	280	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,680.00	280	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,330.00	280	\$ 10.72	\$ 3,001.60
4	10" Pipe Lining. Price complete in place, per linear foot (CIP 4718)	280	\$ 57.00	\$ 15,960.00	280	\$ 41.00	\$ 11,480.00	280	\$ 107.00	\$ 29,960.00	280	\$ 57.00	\$ 15,960.00	280	\$ 89.50	\$ 25,060.00
5	Lateral Reinstatement. Price complete in place per each. (CIP 4718)	85	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,125.00	85	\$ 115.00	\$ 9,775.00	85	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,500.00	85	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,625.00	85	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,500.00
6	Interceptor Cleaning and Televising. Price complete in place per linear foot (CIP 4742)	3,225	\$ 20.00	\$ 64,500.00	3,225	\$ 20.00	\$ 64,500.00	3,225	\$ 9.00	\$ 29,025.00	3,225	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,125.00	3,225	\$ 6.60	\$ 21,285.00
7	Interceptor Pipe Lining. Price complete in place per linear foot (CIP 4742)	3,225	\$ 60.00	\$ 193,500.00	3,225	\$ 65.00	\$ 209,625.00	3,225	\$ 65.00	\$ 209,625.00	3,225	\$ 91.00	\$ 293,475.00	3,225	\$ 86.50	\$ 278,962.50
8	18" CMP Cleaning and Televising. Price complete in place per linear foot (CM-1013) (CIP 4652)	375	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,375.00	375	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,500.00	375	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,000.00	375	\$ 12.50	\$ 4,687.50	375	\$ 12.56	\$ 4,710.00
9	18" CMP Lining. Price complete in place per linear foot (CM-1013) (CIP 4652)	375	\$ 75.00	\$ 28,125.00	375	\$ 85.00	\$ 31,875.00	375	\$ 102.00	\$ 38,250.00	375	\$ 100.50	\$ 37,687.50	375	\$ 95.76	\$ 35,910.00
10	8" Cleaning and Televising. Price complete in place, per linear foot (CM-1014) (CIP 4718)	661	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,966.00	661	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,305.00	661	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,627.00	661	\$ 4.75	\$ 3,139.75	661	\$ 5.85	\$ 3,866.85
11	8" Pipe Lining. Price complete in place per linear foot (CM-1014) (CIP 4706)	661	\$ 29.00	\$ 19,169.00	661	\$ 39.90	\$ 26,373.90	661	\$ 42.00	\$ 27,762.00	661	\$ 49.00	\$ 32,389.00	661	\$ 53.05	\$ 35,066.05
12	Lateral Reinstatement. Price complete in place per each (CM-1014) (CIP 4706)	4	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	4	\$ 105.00	\$ 420.00	4	\$ 169.00	\$ 676.00	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
	Total Bid Price			\$ 505,220.00			\$ 509,933.90			\$ 515,505.00			\$ 588,218.75			\$ 605,242.00
Item No.	DESCRIPTION															
	Contingency															
C-1	Lateral Grouting. Price complete in place per each. (CIP 4706 / CIP 4718)	5	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 12,875.00	5	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	5	\$ 838.00	\$ 4,190.00	5	\$ 615.00	\$ 3,075.00	5	\$ 374.00	\$ 1,870.00
C-2	Point Repair. Price complete in place per each. (CIP 4706 / CIP 4718)	5	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 12,875.00	5	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	5	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 7,260.00	5	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 12,250.00	5	\$ 2,243.00	\$ 11,215.00
	Total Contingency Price			\$ 25,750.00			\$ 12,500.00			\$ 11,450.00			\$ 15,325.00			\$ 13,085.00
	TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT			\$ 530,970.00			\$ 522,433.90			\$ 526,955.00			\$ 603,543.75			\$ 616,457.00